
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026134-2024 

Contract

Community pharmacy compliance support scheme

NHS Greater Manchester Integrated Care Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-026134

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-048b95  

Published 16 August 2024, 1:38pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Greater Manchester Integrated Care Board

Tootal Buildings, 56 Oxford Street

Manchester

M1 6EU

Email

nhsgm.procurement@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026134-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/026134-2024
mailto:nhsgm.procurement@nhs.net


Page 2 to 8

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://gmintegratedcare.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Community pharmacy compliance support scheme

Reference number

NHSGM-TN004

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85149000 - Pharmacy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The compliance support scheme supports appropriate intervention with compliance aids to

https://gmintegratedcare.org.uk/


Page 3 to 8

assist individuals in maintaining independent living and to continue to take their medicines as
intended by the prescriber for long-term conditions.

The Contract will be for 12 months from 1st April 2024 - 31 March 2025

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £108,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD - North West (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The compliance support scheme supports appropriate intervention with compliance aids to
assist individuals in maintaining independent living and to continue to take their medicines as
intended by the prescriber for long-term conditions.  

The value of the contract is £108,000 over a term of 12 months.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality and innovation / Weighting: 30

Quality criterion - Name: Integration, collaboration and service sustainability / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Improving access, reducing health inequalities and facilitating
choice / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 4 to 8

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

The Provider Selection Regime (PSR)intention to award notice for Direct Award Process C
with Existing provider(s) . The awarding of this contract is subject to the Health Care
Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the
provisions of the Public Contract Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award. The contact
has not formally been awarded, the notice serves as an intention to award under the PSR.

The publication of this notice marks the start of the standstill period. Representations by
providers must be made to decision makers by midnight on 28th August 2024

No contract will be awarded until after the end of the standstill period

Written representation should be sent - nhsgm.procurement@nhs.net

Award decision-makers: Corporate Director of Finance - Commissioning & Financial
Assurance and the Executive Committee on behalf on NHS Greater Manchester Integrated
Care Board.

No conflicts or potential conflicts of interest of the individuals making the decision
identified.

The existing provider was requested to complete a Provider questionnaire and demonstrated
their ability to meet the financial and selection criteria.

mailto:nhsgm.procurement@nhs.net


Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No



Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 23 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

A number of community pharmacies

Wigan

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD - North West (England)

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £108,000



Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

List of Providers

Appley Bridge Pharmacy 53 Woodnook Road Appley Bridge Wigan WN6 9JR

Bestway National Chemists Ltd Well 97-99 High Street Golborne WA3 3BU

Blundell Pharmacy Ltd Manor Pharmacy Leigh Stadium Leigh Sports Village, Sale Way Leigh
WN7 4JY

Boots the Chemist 82 Market Street Atherton M46 0DP

Bradhsaw Street Pharmacy Bradshaw Street Orrell Wigan WN5 0AB

Cohens Chemist Gorgemead Ltd trading as Cohens 47a High Street Standish Wigan WN6
0HA

Davina Pharmacy Ltd 155 Elliott Street Tyldesley M29 8FL

Elliott Street Pharmacy 177 Elliott Street Tyldesley M29 8DR

Freshphase Ltd Manor Pharmacy 90-92 Manchester Road Leigh WN7 2LD

George Wilson (Pemberton) Ltd George Wilson Pemberton Health Centre Pharmacy
Sherwood Drive Wigan WN5 9QX

Gorgemead Ltd Cohens Chemist 36a Braithwaite Ave Lowton WA3 2HY

Hawkley Pharmacy 54 Carr Lane Hawkley Hall Wigan WN3 5ND

Hindley Pharmacy Ltd Hindley Pharmacy 17 Liverpool Road Hindley Wigan WN2 3HQ

Hollowood Chemists Aspull Health Centre 142 Haigh Road, Aspull Wigan WN2 1XH

Liverpool Road Pharmacy Liverpool Road Pharmacy 612 Liverpool Road Platt Bridge Wigan
WN2 5BB

Manor Pharmacy Blundell's 159 Poolstock Lane Wigan WN3 5HL

New Springs Pharmacy M&B Healthcare Ltd 21 Wigan Road New Springs Wigan WN2 1DH



Page 8 to 8

PCT Healthcare Ltd Tims and Parker Claire House, Phoenix Way Phoenix Way, Ince Wigan
WN3 4NW

PCT Healthcare Ltd/TA Tims and Parker 76 Bradshawgate Leigh WN7 4NP

Sharief Healthcare Ltd Borsdane Avenue Pharmacy Unit 3, 19 Borsdane Avenue Hindley
Wigan WN2 3QN

Shevington JV Limited Shevington Community Pharmacy Houghton Lane Shevington Wigan
WN6 8ET

Trayners Chemist Trayners Chemist 108 Market Street Hindley Wigan WN2 3AY

Well Pharmacy 1 Coldalhurst Lane Tyldesley Astley M29 7BS

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Greater Manchester Integrated Care Board

Manchester

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-03T09:35:55+0100
	TCPDF




